In order to reflect the Extension Term, as of the Effective Date, the Licensor and the Licensee 

have agreed to amend the License as follows: 

(a) The License Fee paragraph on the Page IP, Information Page of the License is hereby 

amended by inserting the following subsection directly after the words and numbers “One 

Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Dollars ($1,750)”: 

“; and (iii) July 15, 2025 through and including July 31, 2030 the License Fee 

payable by Licensee hereunder shall be equal to the annual rate of One Thousand 

Nine Hundred Fifty Dollars ($1,950)”;  

(b) The Licensor notice information in the Notices paragraph on the Page IP, Information